

"

C.A.No. 5030 OF 1999

ITEM No.106
(Mentioned)

Court No. 1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 5030 of 1999

M/s. Subhash Project & Mkt. Ltd.... Appellant(s)

vs.

W.B. Power Dev. Corpn. Ltd. & Ors.... Respondent(s)

with

C.A. No. 5031/1999 and C.A. No. 5032/1999.

Date: 20/04/2005 This/These matter(s) was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For parties:

Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv.
for Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. V Krishna Murthy, Adv.

Mr. H K Puri, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On prayer made on behalf of the appellant, not opposed on behalf of the respondents, adjourned till after summer vacation.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER